Legal Notice No. 300

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

Made by the President under section 8a(2) of the Customs Act

THE COMMON EXTERNAL TARIFF (VARIATION OF DUTY) (NO. 5) ORDER, 2010

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Common External Tariff Citation (Variation of Duty) (No. 5) Order, 2010.
- 2. In this Order, where "Ex" is used in relation to an item number Interpretation under a heading listed in the First Column of the First Schedule, that item number shall refer only to the corresponding goods described in the Second Column.
- 3. The rates of duty set out in the First Schedule to the Customs Variation of Act, in relation to the goods carrying the headings and descriptions duty in First listed below in the First and Second Columns respectively, are varied to Chap. 78:01 the amount specified in the Third Column, for the period specified in the Fourth Column—

FIRST COLUMN	SECOND COLUMN	THIRD COLUMN	FOURTH COLUMN
Heading	$Description\ of\ Goods$	Varied Rate of Duty	Period
15.07 1507.90.00	Soya Bean oil and its fractions, whether or not refined, but not chemically modified	Free	1st January, 2011 to 31st December, 2011
17.01	Cane or beet sugar and chemically pure sucrose, in solid		
1701.99.90	form	do.	do.
	Other		
2004.10.90	Frozen French Fries	do.	1st January, 2011 to 31st December, 2012
Ex. 3926.90.90		do.	do.
Ex. 6307.90.90	Other (Ear Plugs, Ear Muffs)	do.	do.
	Other (Disposable Respirators/Oil		

FIRST COLUMN $Heading$	Second Column Description of Goods	THIRD COLUMN $Varied\ Rate\ of\ Duty$	Fourth Column Period
Ex. 9004.90.00	Other (Safety Goggles)	Free	1st January, 2011 to 31st December, 2012
9020.00.00	Other breathing appliances and gas masks, excluding protective masks, having neither mechanical parts nor replaceable filters		do.

Dated this 30th day of December, 2010.

A. LEUNG WOO-GABRIEL Secretary to Cabinet